
2021-2022 Fees

FEE CHART
Program* Age Hours Fee

Before School Care

Annual*** 3 years and older M-F, 7:15 AM - 8:15 AM $1,550

Drop-in 3 years and older M-F, 7:15 AM - 8:15 AM $12/hour

After School Care***

YCC Tier 2 years - 3 years M-F, 3:00 PM - 4:15 PM $2,150

Tier 1 3 years and older M-F, 3:15 PM - 4:30 PM $2,150

Tier 2 3 years and older M-F, 3:15 PM - 6:00 PM $4,650

Additional

CMS Shuttle Service**** 6 years and older Monday-Friday $1,850

Smart Tuition Annual Family Fee all families $100

CMS Application Fee all students $55

COVID-19 Fee***** all students $1,500

Students may incur limited additional fees for supplies at the start of the school year. Activities and trips away 
from CMS may also require additional fees, which will be communicated ahead of each trip and will be 
payable to CMS via Smart Tuition.

*All programs at CMS are 5 days per week. 

***Fees will be distributed and paid according to selected tuition payment plan.

****Children must meet height and weight limits to safely ride in a backless booster. Shuttle stops are 
determined each year according to the needs of shuttle riders.

*****Over the last two academic years, the costs associated with mitigating the current COVID-19 pandemic 
have proven significant. Therefore, CMS may require a COVID-19 fee assigned to every child enrolled for the 
2021-2022 academic year, regardless of whether or not they are taking part in distance learning or in-person 
learning. This fee will not exceed $1,500 per child and will cover the additional costs associated with continued 
operations of CMS if the pandemic is expected to extend into the 2021-2022 academic year. A decision about 
implementation and amount of the fee will be based on future scenario planning and adaptation of the 
educational program and national and local trends pertaining to the mitigation of the current COVID-19 
pandemic. This fee will apply to all children enrolled at CMS, regardless of program level or contracted tuition 
amount. A decision about the fee will be communicated by the last day of May 2021, prior to the June 1, 2021 
contract withdrawal deadline. 


